_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ CV
CRI, CCT & OUTPUT 1 LENGTH2 MOUNTING
_27_ _ - 2700K
_30_ _ - 3000K
_35_ _ - 3500K
_40_ _ - 4000K
CL_ _ _ _ _ _ - Custom Lumens
CW_ _ _ _ _ _ - Custom Watts

• �Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• �92.3 (LPW)  x 10 (watts) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery     	     Ordering Code:   1-1P
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery        Ordering Code:   E-1P
•	 Select battery section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 2P
•	 90 minute battery runtime; test button is integral to fixture
•	 No battery option available for 2’ lengths
•	 Entire fixture housing is on battery for lengths up to 4’
•	 For more battery options available, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
Battery and/or Emergency If Required
Circuiting
1
0 No battery section required
Battery
pg. 4
Finish
•	 Unpainted aluminum natural metal finish
N Natural
+2 3
•	 Battery and emergency section options are available in addition to fixture circuit
•	 Select battery and emergency section options below; factory shop drawing required
•	 Some EV3D configurations will not accommodate all circuiting options, consult with factory
Emergency
_FSG Factory Select Automatic Load Control Relay (ALCR), UNV
_GI Emergency Transfer Switch (ETS) DR Emergency Control
Device, UNV
_GB Bodine GTD, Generator Transfer Device, 120v or 277v
•	 Select emergency section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 1E
•	 Combine battery and emergency section ordering codes if both options are selected
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Architectural Cove Mount
0 No Battery
_FSB Factory Select Battery (10w option)
_FSBST Factory Select Battery (10w, Self Testing)
_ILL Iota 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
_IRH Iota 20w Remote
_PRH Bodine 20w Remote
_PLL Bodine 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
2596
1947
1298
649
Satine Lens
Test # ITL91222
Catalog # C-840VHO-4
Lumens 4774 lm
Watts 43 W
Efficacy 111 LPW
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
 0 45 90 135 180 45 0 0 0
65 0 0 0 0 0 55 0 0 0
90 1350 883 0 0 0 65 0 0 0
95 1972 1281 37 0 0 75 5372 705 0
105 2504 1628 131 0 0 85 18952 15049 0
115 2589 1679 229 0 0
125 2433 1615 325 13 0
135 2167 1496 410 56 17
145 1825 1320 481 115 65
155 1436 1111 534 195 137
165 1058 895 569 337 277
175 731 687 587 499 468
180 589 589 589 589 589